
` 

ANC-123-09/12/2021 

 

Announcement 
Amendment to Pilotage Tariffs and Tug Charges 

(Malé, Maldives / 9 Dec, 2021)— The Maldives Ports Limited revises pilotage fees for all vessels calling on Malé Commercial Harbour. 

Additionally, these revisions include amendments to shifting movements, pilotage services to Bodukalhi anchorage area, inter-atoll 

pilotage fees, pilot-surcharges and tugboat hire and surcharges. A full list of these changes is attached to this announcement. 

The revised changes will be effective from 15th of December 2021—. If you have any further inquiries, please send us your queries via 

email (receivables@port.mv), direct-messaging (Viber: +960-7226682) or call us directly on +960 332-9339. 

 ކުގެ އަގށަް ގނެެވޭ ބަދަލު ތަކ އި ގުޅޭ ދުމަތތްަ ޚި ޓަގު ކުއޔްަށްހިފުމުގެ    އި ޕއަިލެޓޭޖް ގެ ހިދުމަތތްަކ  
 

ލޭ   ބަނދަރަށް މ  ބޯޓުފހަަރަށް    ވިޔަފ ރި  ތަކުގެ  އަންނަ  ހިދުމަތް  ވ   ތިރގީއަި  ތެރެއިން  ހިދުމަތތްަކުގެ  ފށެިގނެް  2021ޑސިެމބްަރ    15އަގުތަކަށް  ފޯރުކޮށްދޭ  ން 

 ބަދަލުގނެެވފިއަިވ  ކަމުގއަި ދަންނަވަމެވެ. 

 . ޕއަިލެޓޭޖް ފީ  .1

 އަގުތައް ނަގ  ޝިފޓްިންގ މޫވމްަންޓތްަކަށް  .2

3.  ް  އަގުތައް. ނަގ  މޫވމްަންޓް ތަކަށް   ބޮޑކުަޅި އެންކަރޭޖ

 އަގުތައް. ގެ ހިދުމަތތްަކަށް ނަގ  ޕއަިލެޓޭޖް އެޓޮލް  - އިންޓަ  .4

 ޕއަިލެޓޭޖް ސަރޗ ޖް.  .5

ް  ގު ޓަ  .6  ހަޔަރ އަދި ސަރޗ ޖ

މިވަނއީެވެ.   ތިރގީއަި  ތަފސްީލް  ބަދަލުތަކުގެ  އައި  ބޭނުން އަގުތަކަށް  ކުރަން  ފު  ސ  ތެއް  މައުލމޫ  އެއވްސެް  ގުޅގޭޮތުން  ބަދަލުތަކ އި  އމީެއިލް މި  ނަމަ، 

)receivables@port.mv( ވައިބަރ ،)ގުޅުއވްުން އެދެމެވެ. މެދުވެރިކޮށް  332 960+)-9339( ނުވަތަ ފޯނު  )960+-7226682 

لٱجُمَادىَٰ  05 وََّ  1443 لْأ
 2021 ޑސިެމބްަރ 09
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PILOTAGE FEES 

2.2.1  Arrival and Departure Movements 

Vessels Below 500 GT 

Details of Service Per Movement (Day and Night) 

 Exc. GST (MVR) (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

Up-to 500 GT (Fixed Rate) 1791.49 1,898.98 

 

Vessels Above 501 GT 

Details of Service Per Movement/100GT or part thereof 

 Day Night 

 Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR)  Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

From 501 GT 38.40 40.70 44.16 46.80 

 

2.2.2  Shifting Movements 

(SAME AS PILOTAGE FEES) 

  

2.2.3  Pilotage Service to Bodukalhi Anchorage Area – Arrival and Departure Movements 

Details of Service Per Movement/100GT or part thereof 

 Day Night 

 Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

Per 100GT 38.40 40.70 44.16 46.80 

Minimum Charge 1,791.49 1,898.98 2,060.21 2,183.83 

 

2.2.4  Inter-atoll Pilotage Fees 

Details of Service Per Day (For 24 HRS) 

 Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

For vessels up to 7,000 GT                                                                           10,200.00      10,812.00  

For vessels above 7,001 and up to 10,000 GT                                             15,300.00      16,218.00  

For vessels above 10,001 and up to 15,000 GT                                           22,100.00      23,426.00  

For vessels above 15,001 and up to 20,000 GT                                           27,200.00      28,832.00  

For vessels above 20,001 and up to 30,000 GT                                           39,100.00      41,446.00  

For vessels above 30,001 GT       46,750.00      49,555.00  

 
Note: Inter Atoll Pilotage, minimum 1 day (24hrs) is chargeable and for services exceeding 24 hours, minimum 6 hours or part thereof is chargeable, 
25% of applicable rate is charged for every 6 hours. 
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2.2.8  Pilot Surcharge 

Details of Service Per Movement  

 Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

Up to 3,000 GT                                                     1,000.00 1,060.00 

From 3,001 GT and up to 15,000 GT                                       1,500.00 1,590.00 

From 15,001 and up to 50,000 GT                                      3,000.00 3,180.00 

Above 51,000 GT 5,000.00 5,300.00 

Note: Pilot surcharge will be applicable for port holidays and port non-operational hours. 
 
 

2.5.1  Tug Charges 

The following charges are applicable for Pilotage Operations only 
 

Within Port Limit 

Details of Service Per Tug Hour 

 Day Night 

 Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) Exc. GST (MVR) Inc. GST 6% (MVR) 

Vessels up to  5,000 GT                                                     4,000.00 4,240.00 5,200.00 5,512.00 

From 5,001 GT and up to 10,000  GT                                       8,000.00 8,480.00 10,400.00 11,024.00 

From 10,001 and up to 50,000 GT                                      10,500.00 11,130.00 13,650.00 14,469.00 

Above 50,000 GT 15,000.00 15,900.00 19,500.00 20,670.00 

 


